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[N RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ~ * BEFORE THE
E/S Fork Road, 240° +/- S !

centerline of Bottom Road g DEPUTY Z%ONING COMMISSIONER
11th Election District |
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(13225 Fork Road) |
* CASE NO. :03-054-A
Linda C. & Herbert I, Coard, Jr.

Petitioners ¥
ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK kK ok

|
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
|

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissi;tmer as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Linda C. and Herbert F. Coard, Jr.é, the legal owners of the
subject property. The variance request is for property located at 13225 Fork Road in the

i
Baldwin area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek Ea variance from Section

1A01.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), tolallow a side yard setback
of 10 fi. in lieu of the minimum required 35 ft. for an attached garage.: The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ E}éhibit No. 1, the plat to
accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance. :

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variam:.e and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a jdecisinn shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented. ;

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, tﬁnere is no evidence in ihe

ﬁle to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect th¢ health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opmmn of the Deputy Zoning
\

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submittéd provide sufficient facts

' that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.EZ.R. Furthermore, strict

J
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compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficuity and/br unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the r;easons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissiﬁner for Baltimore
County this L'{ day of August, 2002, that a variance from Section 1;&01.3.8 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow a side yard setbaclé of 10 ft. in lieu of the
minimum required 35 ft. for an attached garage, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,
to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be éranted same upon receipt

of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, che Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

TIMOTHY M! KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK:raj |



_ ‘ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner " Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

August 28, 2002

Mr. & Mrs, Herbert F. Coard, Jr.
13225 Fork Road
Baldwin, Maryland 21013

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-054-A
Property: 13225 Fork Road

Dear Mr. & Mr. Coard:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the aboive-captioned case. The

Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order, |

i
]

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any fyarty, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the /date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional

information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391. i

Very truly yours,

Mt [ e

Timothy M. Kotroco.
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :1aj '

Enclosure |

Come visit the County's Website at wimv.co.ba.&ld.us

on Recycled Paper

@ Printed with Saybean Ink



Petition
to the Zioning Commissioner ¢

o?

for Administrative Variance

f Baltimore County

for the property located at __ /222 2"* @- LRI R

which is presently zoned

Rz

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described

o S0l S o

{

7
) /7(@’.{?4&?(/’/ ?ﬁ;yudﬁfﬁ S

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zonin
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. I
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the

Ayz:%#a;/ _5"5-07‘4!4(,‘5'/4’%
Srew ot FBE 172

B s A, ,

in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) J L0 /e 2.

V=8 ,
PET e E
i T ;-

! f’f"zpwﬁﬂfé/

27 ! Frg criz,

g law of Baltimore County, ft:;}r the reasons indicated on the back

to and are to be bounded by the zoning
zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/Me do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/we are the fegal
15 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Legal Ownelr(s):

owner(s) of the;j%{y which
Mﬁﬁ

o
. | W{/ﬁ_f’” f ZoApp 7’
Name - Typs or Print ame - Aype gr Priat 7 4
Signature B - Sigﬁature o B
o CIO} ' o ARL
Address Telephone No. Name » Type or Print W
oy S —
Attorney For Petitioner: ) BR2S PR KD Y S TR S
Address . Telephone No
* _BALba/n MO ferS
Name - Type or Print City | State Zip Code
o Representative to‘ be Contacted:
Sighaturg
¥ EE pan :: T Name ] - -
Addressy Telephone No. Address | Telephone No.
_I, ,: : State Zip Code City State Zip Code
\:3; » l-;earing having baeﬁﬁﬁ_naﬁy demanded andlor found to be required, It is ordered b=y the| Zoning Commissioner of Ealtinﬁ Cuunty,'
" {‘ day of _ s that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public haaring, advertised, as required by the zoning
e :‘-El[ -"’ﬁ Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
A Ne I
' Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
¢y -~ ‘ - &2
?é&b NO. 2.2 WX 4 el Reviewed By pate__ .~ ~ IO
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date f ) LA
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at __ /32285 /fow Va Kd
rass
AA]d o M N 5./0 3
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature

> --"“ k 7N g
R  Lowcls O Coned
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ““l“‘day of = = TL . . 2007, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally E?ﬁpeared

i Lir‘\g,&& (: C Oc v e Ne wlpwat B, Coe Y
the Affiant(s) herein, personafly known or satisfactorily identified 1o me as such Affiant(s).”

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
E gry%ubzficﬂ - 'é;ﬂ[)_ﬁm_ﬂ

My Commission Expires [ & OST

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂidaﬂt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned herehy affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the! Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

i i " _FellK 23
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at s 2 F /L ﬂ , _ *
D N Ee /Z/?’ . X0 /3
y T tate

;" That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
7 Varance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

al garage var ot w e Mﬂ%ﬁjdﬂ Cat
D:Zb:zw(, e 7.3 sz!—m:p;, 7 ;,él* s g Y fr dglo %
e ZZ“”&* o el el Az Atal 2’,’ Z wﬂﬂf chave w € Ctulebn ¥
%‘4 b oL e 2 rer Canr

Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

e O lrax

Signatfire Sig

i . zeprer’ Lwdyg C Goped

ame - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

1
Fm—u_ﬂh#_,uﬂH_ﬁ-ﬂﬂ-_----“#“”“p‘q---ﬂ-----lm-ﬂ—---_-ﬂ-H-H——-—-——-----ﬁk“ﬂﬂlﬂﬂ-"--—-ml

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
'Q‘H.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/ day of X[, e D 3 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Z\kl"f‘“% 2@ c _ dﬁ?ﬁ: ]%f 2 ol % Ql\J‘Q:"‘ uﬂinL :_( éE}CLN—Q
the Afffani(s) herein, personally known or saflsfactorily identified to me as suc lant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal |

"1

-‘9—’“&_,.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires ¢~ 5 Q8

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located aty> /3225 #a 2 o

which is presently zomed ' __ ¢~ 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /! 77 ﬂ?/ 3,5 , = 7{,
7o

h 7}9 @//ﬂéj & ‘—S-;'"g/‘f? /é’ﬂd/ .-Sffléﬂ_*d/(% /ﬁ/f‘ ,-/
an o o P4 ?ﬁ}""-ﬁ?/aﬂ e /;59:; 3{ Fly & L2210y 1 #gE Pl P? =D €71 e

35 7

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning iaw for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

s the subject of this Petition. @
Contract Purchaser/Lessee; L.eqgal Owner(s): ' FZQ%\{OL“'\ .

L -

MR F CeaRe T ) 8 e

Name - Type or Print Name, Typg or Brin 7 )
, é y o
Signature ) o N o o giénatuie :£ C

C/0f) &, el D

Address | Telephone No. Name - Type or Pnn{ '

N L Crasd

— . —_—_— e —— — ——— - ——

City " State ) Zip Code ignatiire I

Attorney For Petitioner: L3225 FoRK  RD 7/0 TP 305
Address Telephone No.

e Bl et nd/i 209

Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

B Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company - - Name

Address ” Telephone No Address Telephone No,

Cty State Zip Code City State Zip Code

- S shrwnkderu il —
— e

A Public He;rin?having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoping Commissioner of Baltimore CnurﬁT

this day of _ L o . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reguired by the zoning
requiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted

Zoning Commissiener of Baltimore County

CASE NO. ﬁ""’% _ ,&7“5—4#“4 ~ Reviewed By f% fﬁr Date /.3 P~ 2.

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date f i /"2"“ &2 =
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{@RTIFICATE OF POSTING

4~ brand fax transmittal memo 7671 | # of pages »
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RE: Case ND O‘E l / i

Peulmnen’Dweluper 0K%E‘7m

Date of Hearing/Closing, 6 2-7 0.

. This letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that thc ncccsswy SIBHFS uired by law
were posted conspicuously on the praperty located at ;*:@

L\‘I':u \""**:l G-
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N .

*\"‘“" y Baitimore County Department of
~ N "g Permits and Development Management
U o B & County Office Buillding, Room 111
E E % 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

d {£ 1§

I8 g IR Towson, MD 21204

<
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ﬁ \ 3 Gentlemen.
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The sign(s) were posied on
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7 4\455 Foeg. vp |
8/27

(\fiunth ay, Yedr)

Slncc:rcl
Hds / _/

(Sitnature of bmn Postdr dnd ﬁ (i)

CFATRICK M, O'KEEFE fk.
[Printed N e

_5Z% PENNY LANE

(Address)
HUNT VA LL.EY MDD, 21
" (Cuy. State, Zip Code)
410-666:5366 ; Ll g0 oo LT
| (Tcicphmf{: Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARYMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL.‘\/IENT MANAGEMENT
b ZONING REVIEW

|
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-| o5 4 | A Address /.7 225 fwRK R

Contact Person: S 22 b Sefrvaa Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Nameg

Filing Date: __ / -3 & -¢? 2. Posting Date: & ~/-Z ~<7-2 ~ Closing Date: &~ ~-R 7~ >

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs.  Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date. =

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: I[n cases that must go 1o a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. |

{Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only |
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

U N . . 7
Case Number 03- xff’rjj' -A Address _ /<23 2 2 4 I/:;O/ZK /LD
-, | o ‘
“/“/f-"f_'_‘_é e Corard Telephone #¢v -5 ¥ - 3032

Petitioner’'s Name

Posting Date: [ /.2 -« Closing Date: __f ~R7~< 2.
Wording for Sign:. _To Permit _». <, g/d./v:?rwg S L a"..«:,é’;g A 7‘{13()-“ T
oy f%:;fgj,{ Cﬁ-g/ﬁ,ﬁ ';n.-;_i,-j, 7 7 r) /c:-g 4 ﬁfﬂ /TTkafhf?y";fwj /ﬂcf({aj éff”i-"*cf’-“éf‘/

:4? P ’
‘—hip&ﬁj‘ T

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ‘

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice s accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements,
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

sl - e gy oy, S - R e R R
oot el el o - S—— P ——— — —— P gy e S ey

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: /)‘ _j%’ T ﬁéf-fﬂ T A

FPetitioner: 4*22‘:;{3 Bezin 7 S Cﬁ,_c?ﬁ_cz/ e -
Address or Location: 322 S5 /Eﬁ/\:’{ /'ZE’_ID;

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name- L
© ” ) Lg\éﬂﬁé)‘ - ) i

Address: _ B N |
Borolany o, /012

Telephone Number: ﬂﬁ ~ 5 G2 SO0

'Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

- b -



Development Processing,

Baltimore County ~ County Office Building
Department of Permits and [11 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

August 27, 2002

Mr. & Mrs, [Herbert F Coard Jr
13225 FFork Road
Baldwin MD 21013

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Coard:
RE: Case Number: 03-054-A. 13225 TFork Road

I'he above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Burcau of

Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDDM) on July
30, 2002,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition.
All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached, These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zaning action requested,
but to ensurc that all parties (zoning commissioner, altorney, petitionet, cte.) arc made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposcd improvements that Mmay have a
bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

I you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

I'\, (:{L\i “’fﬂi’f"’i?.af\” ! ,)}

1 v
1 i

W. Carl Richards, Jr. =7,
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
inclosures

C: People’s Counscl

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

LAY
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: 700 East Joppa Road
Baltimore County “Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department

410-887-4500

Department of Permits and | August 5,2002
Development Management (PDM) |

County Office Building, Room 111

Mall Stop #1105

111l West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF August 5, 2002
/
ITtem No.: See Below ~ )

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property. '

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments atgthis Lime,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWINCG ITEM NUMBERS .

042 @E@

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F%

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Pranted with Soybean Ink
oh Hecyeled Papor
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold fablon, Dircctor
Department of Permils & Development Mgmt

Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
U\ urcau of Development Plans Review

f

DATE:" August 29, 2002

FROM:

SUBJECT:Y  Zoning Advisory Commuttee Mceting

For August 12, 2002
ey Nos, 042,044, 045, 046, 049, 051,

052,053,1n6:;d

The Burcau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zonimg
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CENgrb

ce: Iale

LAC K 2-2002-NOG COMMEN T HTEAMS-8202002
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Arnold Jablon

TO:

R, Bruce Seeley

FROM

August 27, 2002

¥
L)

DATE

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 5, 2002

G ITEMS:

NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONIN

SUBJECT

42,44,45,46,52@
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 9, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I11 | T
Director, Office of Planning - o1

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-054

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480!

Prepared by: M‘Q%L
Section Chief: _@M ﬁiﬁ&éﬁu

AFK/LL:MAC




Parris N. Glendening

Waay Maryland Department of Transportation Goverror
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

=
L

Parker F. Willlams
Administrator

Date: §-7.0 1

Mr. George Zahner RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. o 5°4 Jd oS
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
3600 or by E-mail at (Igredleint@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

A

/""" Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Mﬂ?‘]’lﬂﬂd ﬂepm*tmem of Planning Roy W, Kioi

Parvis N. Glenderung
Goverrior Secretary
Kaihleen Kermedy Towunsend ! Mary Abrams

Lt. Govemor : Deputy Secretary

August 7, 2002

Mr. George Zahner
Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Mail Stop #1105
Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 8/12/02

Case numbers 03-042-SPH, 03-043-SPH, 03-044-A, 03-045-A, 03-046-A, 03-047-A
03-048-A, (03-049-A, 03-050-SPHX, 03-051-A, 03-052-A, 03-053-SPH, 03-054-

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 8/6/02.
The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions. |

Sincerely,

James R. Gatto
Manager .
/ Metropolitan Planmngj
Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Prestors Street ® Suie 1101 ® Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2365
Telephone: 410.767,4500 ® Fax: 410.767.4480 © Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 ® TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Internet: wuna MDP. statemid.us



Kathy and Tom Chaney
13223 Fork Rd
Baldwin, Md 21013

7/11/02

To whom it may concern,

We have discussed, with Mr Bud Coard, the proposed garage addition at 13225

Fork Rd. We have no opposition with the garage coming within 10 feet to 12 feet of our
property line at 13223 Fork Rd.

Sincerely, -

Kathy and Tom Chaney




{ HERESY CLRTIFY THAT | HAVE LOCAIED [HE
IMPROVEMENTS ON THE PROPFRTY KNOWN AS
13225 FORK ROAD
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
AND THE IMPROVEMENTS ARE LOCATED AS SHOWN.
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